Floor Boxes
For wood frame and concrete construction
A Complete Solution for Power, Data & AV
—  LEARN MORE AT  —
leviton.com/performancematters
—  2  —
Wood Frame
Floor Boxes

email: commercial@leviton.com
110223Q-1270C
Ordering Information
Wood Frame Floor Boxes
Description Color Cover
Style
1-Gang 2-Gang
15 Amp 20 Amp 15 Amp 20 Amp
Ta
m
pe
r-
Re
si
st
an
t
Single Receptacle Floor Box,
1 Single Receptacle Brass Rectangle 5249-TFB 5349-TFB — —
Duplex Receptacle Floor Box,
1 or 2 Duplex Receptacles Brass
Rectangle 25249-TFB 25349-TFB 35249-TFB 35349-TFB
Round 25251-TFB — — —
Duplex Receptacle Floor Box,
1 Duplex Receptacle &
1 QuickPort Insert
Brass Rectangle — — 35249-TLB 35349-TLB
Duplex Receptacle Floor Box,
1 or 2 Duplex Receptacles Nickel
Rectangle 25249-TFN 25349-TFN 35249-TFN 35349-TFN
Round 25251-TFN — — —
Duplex Receptacle Floor Box,
1 Duplex Receptacle &
1 QuickPort Insert
Nickel Rectangle — — 35249-TLN 35349-TLN
St
an
da
rd
Duplex Receptacle Floor Box,
1 Duplex Receptacle Brass Rectangle 25249-FBA 25349-FBA — —
Duplex Receptacle Floor Box,
1 Duplex Receptacle Nickel Rectangle 25249-SBA — — —
Ca
ps
Single Receptacle
Replacement Cap & Gasket Brass Rectangle